SB0797/203320/1

BY: Delegate Atterbeary

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 797, AS AMENDED

On page 2 of the Ways and Means Committee Amendments (SB0797/113426/1), strike beginning with "Maryland" in line 21 of Amendment No. 2 down through "Corporation" in line 22; in line 22, after "GUIDELINES" insert "USED BY THE MARYLAND VOLUNTEER LAWYERS SERVICE"; and in line 25, strike "LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION" and substitute "VOLUNTEER LAWYERS SERVICE".

On page 3 of the Ways and Means Committee Amendments, in lines 2, 6 and 7, and 18 of Amendment No. 2, in each instance, strike "<u>LEGAL SERVICES</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>" and substitute "<u>VOLUNTEER LAWYERS SERVICE</u>"; and in line 7, strike "<u>\$2,000,000</u>" and substitute "<u>\$1,000,000</u>".